January 17, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1149

- Page 1, line 2, after "certification" insert "; and to declare an emergency"
- Page 1, line 7, remove "The commissioner, after consulting with the county weed boards, may adopt rules for"
- Page 1, remove lines 8 through 10
- Page 1, line 11, replace "2. A" with "If requested by any person needing certification, a"
- Page 1, line 11, after "certify" insert ", based on standards set by the commissioner after consulting with representatives of county or city weed boards,"
- Page 1, line 13, replace "3." with "2."
- Page 1, line 13, replace "shall" with "may"
- Page 1, line 16, replace "4." with "3."
- Page 1, after line 18, insert:

"SECTION 2. EMERGENCY. This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Renumber accordingly